Email Mr Pravir Pandey

Fwd: Live deployment of CNA 01 and SNA 10 Reports.

From : Deepak Kumar <dk.kumar333@gov.in> Sat, Nov 12, 2022 01:49 PM
Subject : Fwd: Live deployment of CNA 01 and SNA 10 Reports.

Cc: memberf-dot@gov.in, Jitender Kumar D doo <asfa_com@nic.in>, jsfados@isro.gov.in, Additional
Secretary Financial Adviser <asfainb@g v.in>, Ms Yatinder Prasad <asfa.png@gov.in>, Jaideep Kumar
Mishra <asfa-mhfw@nic.in>, SANIIV KUMAR <asfa.fpd@nic.in>, Office of 5 and FA <asfa-
culture@gov.in>, Shri Rajit Punhani <a ah@nic.in>, Manoj Sahay <asfa@mea.gov.in>, sibani
<sibani@gov.in>, ASFA Steel <asfastee @nic.in>, Leena Johril <asfa-mord@nic.in>, FSGGGGH <asfa-
power@gov.in>, Mr Pravir Pandey <asfa-mef@nic.in>, Shashi Ranjan <srkumar@nic.in>, famcf
<famcf@nic.in>, FA Office MeitY <fao ce.deity@nic.in>, Ms Yatinder Prasad <prasady@nic.in>, FA
<asfa@indiapost.gov.in>, Additional Secretary and FA <asfa.moca@nic.in>, Shri Vishvajit Sahay <fa-
dst@gov.in>, ASHISH UPADHYAYA <j _ud@nic.in>, 1S and FA <fawr-mowr@nic.in>, Chetan Prakash
Jain <fa@csir.res.in>, Ms Nirupama Kofru <jsfa.moc@nic.in>, Meera Swarup <meera.swarup@nic.in>,
Darshana Dabral <jsfa.edu@gov.in>, r Sanjay Pandey <s_pandey@gov.in>, Sanjay Kumar
<asfamost@nic.in>, Shri Sanjiv Kuma IAS <asfa-agri@gov.in>, Ms Rasika Chaube <fadsl-
mod@gov.in>, Sandeep Tarachand Uk <st.uke@nic.in>, vanlaldina Fanai <cfc.moca@gov.in>, AK
SINGH <ak.singh72@gov.in>, camowr41@gmail.com, Shakuntala <chakuntala.23@gov.in>, ssharan
<ssharan@nic.in>, Controller Of Accounts <ca-moes@nic.in>, Chief Controller of Accounts MeitY
<cca.meity@gov.in>, Arvind Kumar < rvind. kumaré9@nic.in>, Chief Controller of Accounts
<cca.mnre@gov.in>, ChiefController ccounts <cca-mocf@gov.in>, Bharati Das <pharati.das@gov.in>,
Binod Kumar <binod.kumar65@nic.in>, cca-mohfw@gov.in, Dr(Mrs) Dr. Kavitha Goftru
<kavitha.gotru@nic.in>, RAGHU P < rcca@mha.gov.in>, Madan Mohan <m_mohan@gov.in>, Avtar
Singh Sandhu <cca-mohua@gov.in>, Bhupal Nanda <bhupal.nanda@nic.in>, Santosh Kumar <cca-
mole@gov.in>, SakeshPrasadSingh ntollerofAccount <sakesh.singh69@nic.in>, Shravan Kumar
shravan.kumar75@gov.in>, Santosh kumar <santosh.kumar69@gov.in>, C Maheshwaran

‘ .maheshwaran@nic.in>, R D Chouhan <rd.chouhan@nic.in>, Ram Darash Chouhan <cca-
rd@gov.in>, Akhilesh Jha <ccal. st@nic.in>, Akhilesh Jha <jha.akhilesh@gov.‘m>, Vineeta Barwa
<bsagar@gov.in>, Sh. Binod Kumar <cca-agri@gov.in>, s.patel
s.patel@nic.in>, cca-moes@nic.in, camoes@nic.in, TARANJIT SINGH <taranjit.singh@nic.in>,
Chandan Mishra Dwivedi <chandan. wivedi@nic.in>, Sanjeev Shrivastava <s.shrivastava@nic.in>, Deo
Kumar <deokumar.1964@gov.in>, khilesh Jha <ccal.dst@gov.in>, Venkateshwara Chittety
<cv.prasad@gov.in>, Jaspal Kaur < k.pradyot@gov.in>, Yogesh kumar Meena <yogesh.meena@nic.in>

ineeta.barwab1@gov.in>, BSagar

Sir/Mam,

It is to inform that CNAO1 and SNALQ repo are live now.

1) CNAO1 - Comprehensive Report for elease and Expenditure - This report is applicable only for the Schemes which are marked
as CNA under Model 2.1t shows the budget llocation for the scheme, GOl release and CNA release and expenditure details. The report
format is given below:
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i) Column 4 shows the releases made from GOI to the agency other than CNA.
i) Data will be displayed in column 7 and 8 once the related functionality is developed in PFMS.
iiy CNA bank palance shows the actual bank balance lying in the CNA account. 1tis shared by the bank with PFMS.

2) SNA1D — Voucher wise Treasury Release - It shows the voucher wise data shared by the treasury for a particular scheme. This report
can be used by State Finance department for data reconciliation. The report format is given below:

ISNA-10 Voucher Wise Treasury Data

entrally
iSponsored

Access of CNAD1 report is provided to Root, CGA, PCU, PD, MIS user for FA, DoE, CCA, PrA0, AAO for PrAQ, DH for PrAQO users.

Access of SNAL0 report is provided to CGA, Root, DoE, ProiectCellUser, SPCU, MIS user for FA, CCAJPCCA, PrAQ, ARO for PrAQO, DH for Pr
AO, PD, State Scheme Manager, State Finance Department, State MIS user, State treasury admin user.

All the PFMS State Directorates are requested to circulate the information with State Finance Department/State Treasury/State Implementing
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AAQ, PFMS Rollout




From: "Deepak Kumar" <dk.kumar333@gov.in>

To: "MANAVMITTAL MANAVMITTAL" <manavmiﬁal.17@gov.in>, "amitabh tripathy" <amitabh.trfpathy@gmah‘.com>,
venkateswarratna@gmail‘.com. "shyamsunder 36" <shyamsunder_36@ymail.com>, "Jahar La| Chakraborty" <jaharral.chakraborty@gov.r’n>,
"Raju Sarkar" <raju.sarkar@gov.in>, "B.C.Trived|" <bijay.trivedi@gov.r’n>, "sihare.nk" <sihare.nk@gov.in>, manorma280?@gmail.com,
atulkharadi@gmail.com, "Pankaj Jain" <pankaj.jain75@gov.in>, "deepshikha kapoor” <deepshfkha.kapoor@yahoo.com>, "AjayAlok"
<ajayan'ok.17@gov.r'n>, ramsfnghnewdelhi@gmail‘.com, "Ran Vijay Singh" <ranvijay@dbt.nic.r‘n>, ratankrchoudhary@gmafl.com,
kuprav@rediﬂ’mail.com, vimalajoseph@rocketmaiI'.com, "C. Deepa" <cdeep.72@nic.in>, "A.RAJESH" <arajesh.17@gov.in>, "SOBHA
JAYAN" <sobha.jayan@gov.in>, sanjaykhurana9551@gmail.com, srawat5220@yahoo.co.|'n, "Ajay Kumar” <ajaykumar.71@gov.in>, "SUNIL
KUMAR" <Sunil.mishra1971@gov.in>, "ksh nobo" <ksh_n0bo@yahoo.com>, issingh408@gmail.com, monojitbhatt@gmail.com,
rda587520@gmail.com, "Gopal Singh Rawat" <gopal.rawat67@nic.in>, "MANISH KUMAR" <kumar.manish@nic.in>, secfd@gujarat.gov‘in,
"Athuw Pfozhe" <athuw.1 7@gov.in>, spmupfmsbhubaneswar@gmail.com, rajnagpal'OH@gmail.com, "LAXMIKANT MEENA"
<faxmikant.meena1968@gov.in>, "ramji meena” <ramji.meena@yahoo.in>. "MADAN LAL YADAV" <madanral.yadav@bsf.nic.in>.

SPMU GoA" <spmu,goa-pfms@gov.in>, "spmupfms quj" <spmupfms.guj@gmail.com>, spmushimla@gmar‘l.com. "Pfms jk"
<mes.jk@gmail.com>, pfmsspmujharkhand@gmail.com, "Ratan Kumar" <helpdesk.jhr—pfms@gov.in>, “pfms spmu kerajg®
<pfms.spmu.kerala@gmafl_com>, "mp pfms" <mp.pfms@gmafl.com>, biharpfms1@gmail.com, “rajasthan pfms”
<rajasthan.pfms@gmaif.com>, "cpsms gsr" <cpsms.gsr@gmail.com>, Spmumz@gmail.com, "ANOOP KUMAR" <anoop.k8?@gov.in>, "Uma
Ganesan" <umaganesan.1?@gov.in>, "Dev Raj" <devraj.1 7@gov.in>, "NirajKurnarSrivastawa NirajKumarSrivastawa" <niraj.morth@gov.in>.
"SAVITA" <savita 1 969@mha_gov.in>, "Vikash Arora" <vik.aro@gov.in>, "Geetanjali" <geetanjalr’.?2@nic.in>, pfmspmharyana@gmail.com,
"PRAMOD s GHILDIYAL" <ghifdiyal.9569@gov.in>, "Sudhir Kumar" <sudhr‘r‘kr1969@gov.in>, cgpfms@gmail.com, *s Vishwakarma”
<s.vishwakarma@gov.in>, "A.O. SPMU-PFMS-CHENNAI" <spmu.tn—pfms@gov.in>, pfmsspmutn@gmail‘.com, "Deepak Kumar"
<dk.kumar333@gov.in>

kumar Meena" <yogesh.meena@nic.in>, "Anjana Vashishtha" <a.vash|'shtha@nic.in>, "Neeraj Kulhari” <neeraj.kulhari@nic in>, "Vijgy
Choudhary” <vijay.choudhary82@ni'c.in>, "Anupam Raj” <anupam.raj@gov.in>, "Manish Raut" <manish.raut@gov.in>, "Karthika J. Kumar"
<karthika.jkumar1@gov.in>, "Deepak ICAS" <deepak.paulraj@gov.in>, "RAHUL GARG" <rahulg.13@gov.r’n>, "Vinay Muthukumar”
<v.muthukumar@gov.in>, "PRIYANKA NASHINE" <priyanka.nashine@gov.in>, "cpsms ksri" <cpsms.ksri@gmai|‘.com>, "Anup Katoch"
<anup.katoch@gov.in>, "Gopal Singh Rawat" <gopal.rawat67@nic.in>, "Paresh Pande” <pareshpandey.17@gov.in>, "RAKESH KUMAR
JAIN" <rakesh.}ain?2@gov.in>, "Vimmi Vij" <vimmi.vij@gov.in>, "Naresh Kumar" <naresh.kumar65@gov.in>, "gera rajeev69”
<gera.rajeeveg@gmail.com>, "Abhishek Kumar Nigam" <abhishekk.nigam@gov.in>, "DeepshikhaKapoor DeepshikhaKapoor"
<deepshikhak. 17@gov.in>, "Ankit Bajpai” <ankit.bajpi@gov.in>, "Gurvinder kaur" <g.kaur7?@gov.in>, "PRATEEK SINGH"
<prateeks.98@gov.in>, "K M Krishnan" <krn.kr1'shnan@nic.fn>, "SHASHANK AGRAWAL" <shashank_agz3@gov.in>, "Madhumita Dogra"
<rnadhumita.dogra@gov,fn>. "Geetanjali” <geetanjali.72@nic.in>, "Parul Singhal” <parur.singhal@meity.gov.in>, "NK MEHTA"
<mehta.nk@mea.gov.in>

Sent: Friday, November 11,2022 12:01:40 pm

Subject: Live deployment of CNA 01 and SNA 10 Reports.

Sir/Mam,
Itis to inform that CNAO1 and SNA10 reports are live now.

1) CNAO1 - Comprehensive Report for Release and Expenditure - This report is applicable only for the Schemes which are marked

as CNA under Model 2. It shows the budget allocation for the scheme, GO| release and CNA release and expenditure details. The report
format is given below:
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2) SNA10 - Voucher wise Treasury Release - It shows the veucher wise data shared by the treasy
can be used by State Finance department for data re i
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Thanks and Regards
Deepak Kumar
AAO, PFMS Rollout




